

Freedom of Information Act 2000 disclosure log entry

Reference

20-21170

Date sent

09/12/20

Subject

Contact details for Estates and Chief Executive

Details of enquiry

Can you please advise the names and contact details of the personnel responsible for the following areas.

- Estates
- Facilities
- Waste
- Hygiene
- Also the name and contact details for the CEO of the trust.

Response Sent

1. All the services covered by your request fall under the Estates Department, and their contact details are estates@tavi-port.nhs.uk
2. The Chief Executive of this Trust is Paul Jenkins, who may be contacted at ahawke@tavi-port.nhs.uk